




DATE: 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

CONTRACT NO.: 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

ORIGINAL: 

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 

REVISED AMOUNT: 

ORIGINAL START DATE: 

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: 

NEW COMPLETION DATE: 

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY 

CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 

March 17,2023 

Three (3) 

K-2122-92

SA0021 - Sanitation Department Office Building 

Crossland Construction Company, Inc. 

408 NE 145th Place, Oklahoma City, OK 73013 

Contract Time 

365 

1 

0 

366 

April 29, 2022 

April 29, 2023 

April 30, 2023 

April 30, 2023 

calendar days 

calendar days 

calendar days 

calendar days 

Contract Amount 

$2,782,000.00 

$20,497.38 

$11,440.00 

$2,813,937.38 

0.74% 

0.41% 

Increase/ Decrease 

Page 1 of 2 

DESCRIPTION: Cost($) Time (Cal Days) 

CO 3.1 (PCO-16) - Add Subway Tile to Vestibules that was inadvertently $3,034.00 0 

left off finishing schedule. 

CO 3.2 {PCO-19) - Revise control joint sealant material for joints not $5,878.00 0 

added by Change Order No. 2 

CO 3.3 (PCO-21) - Add window shades for interior windows at three (3) $2,528.00 0 

supervisor offices that overlook common driver area so supervisors can 

have confidential meetings. 

Crossland Construction Company, Inc. agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change 

Order No. Three (3) as described above. 

SUBMITTED BY 

CONTRACTOR: 

RECOMMENDED BY 

ARCHITECT: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

AND LEGALITY: 

ACCEPTED BY 

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY: 

Date: 3.21.23 

Date: 

Date: 3-;i)-c7Q 



Change Order No. Three (3) 

Contract K-2122-92 

Attachment 1 

AMENDMENT PAV ITEM REVISIONS {i.e. Revisions to quantity of existng bid items): 

Line Item No. Description Units Unit Price 
Previous 

Quantity 

No revisions to bid item quantities in this 
change order. 

SUBTOTAL AMENDMENT 'PAY ITEMS= 

CHANGE ORDER PAV ITEMS {i.e. Revisions to work not covered by existing bid item unit prices) 

CO 3.1 Tile for Vestibules Lump Sum 0 $3,034.00 

CO 3.2 Parking Lot Joint Sealant Lump Sum 0 $5,878.00 

co 3.3 Window Shades for Three Offices Lump Sum 0 $2,528.00 

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER PAY ITEMS= 

This Change Order 

Cost Quantity Cost 

$0.00 

$0.00 1.00 $3,034.00 

$0.00 1.00 $5,878.00 

$0.00 1.00 $2,528.00 

TOTAL FOR ENTIRE CHANGE ORDER= SUBTOTAL AMENDMENT ITEMS+ SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER ITEMS= 

$11,440.00 

$11,440.00 

Original Contract Amount 

Change Order No. One (1) - Executed 10/4/2022 

Change Order No. Two (2) - Executed 12/7/2022 

Change Order No. Three (3) 

Revised Contract Amount 

$2,782,000.00 

$13,912.38

$6,585.00 

$11,440.00 

$2,813,937.38 

Page 2 of 2 

%Change 

0.00% 

0.11% 

0.21% 

0.09% 

0.41% 

0.41% 

0.50% 

0.24% 

0.41% 

1.15% 

.. 


